

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
MAJOR CORRIDOR PAVEMENT MARKING REPLACEMENT FY 20
CIP NO. 10547-20
BID NO. 1579 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2019-448
BID DATE: September 3, 2019

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGNS COMPANY, INC.		HIGHWAY STRIPING & SIGNS, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
107.01	Right Lane Barricade Setup	125	EA	\$320.00	\$40,000.00	325.00	\$40,625.00	200.00	\$25,000.00
107.02	Median (Football) Barricade	105	EA	\$425.00	\$44,625.00	550.00	\$57,750.00	400.00	\$42,000.00
109.01	Construction Conflicts and Contingencies	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
628.01	Removal - Type 1 and Type 2 Film	20,000	SF	\$2.25	\$45,000.00	1.30	\$26,000.00	1.45	\$29,000.00
628.03	Install - Type 1 Film (Crosswalks and Stop Bars)	45,000	SF	\$7.40	\$333,000.00	4.25	\$191,250.00	5.50	\$247,500.00
628.04	Install - Type 2 Film (Arrows)	58	EA	\$186.00	\$10,788.00	115.00	\$6,670.00	80.00	\$4,640.00
628.05	Install - 6" Solid White Line (polyurea)	10,000	LF	\$2.47	\$24,700.00	0.90	\$9,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
628.06	Install - "ONLY" Legend (ATM300)	25	EA	\$285.00	\$7,125.00	160.00	\$4,000.00	110.00	\$2,750.00
628.07	Install - 4" White line (Latex paint only)	2,500	LF	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	0.25	\$625.00	0.20	\$500.00
628.08	Install - 6" Solid White Line (Latex paint only)	2,500	LF	\$0.65	\$1,625.00	0.30	\$750.00	0.30	\$750.00
628.09	Install - 8" Solid White Line (Latex paint only)	2,500	LF	\$0.75	\$1,875.00	0.35	\$875.00	0.40	\$1,000.00
628.10	Install - Double-Yellow (Latex paint only)	10,000	LF	\$0.75	\$7,500.00	0.35	\$3,500.00	0.40	\$4,000.00
628.11	Install - 4" Solid Yellow line (Latex paint only)	2,500	LF	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	0.25	\$625.00	0.20	\$500.00
628.12	Install - Median Nose - Safe/Hit Delineator (Tuff Post)	100	EA	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	170.00	\$17,000.00	177.00	\$17,700.00
633.01	Removal - Raised Pavement Markers	45,000	LF	\$2.00	\$90,000.00	0.30	\$13,500.00	0.45	\$20,250.00
633.02	Install - Type 1 Raised Centerline Pavement Markers	22,500	LF	\$1.29	\$29,025.00	1.00	\$22,500.00	1.00	\$22,500.00
633.03	Install - Type 4 Raised Lane Line Pavement Markers	22,500	LF	\$0.40	\$9,000.00	0.25	\$5,625.00	0.30	\$6,750.00
633.04	Install - Storage Lane Reflective Pavement Marker (Type 1 & Type 4)	10,000	LF	\$1.75	\$17,500.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	0.60	\$6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE NO 1					\$ 706,763.00		\$ 435,295.00		\$ 465,840.00

107.03	Traffic Control	1	EA	\$10,525.00	\$10,525.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	6,600.00	\$6,600.00
628.12	Install - Flexible Delineator on Median Nose	43	EA	\$175.00	\$7,525.00	170.00	\$7,310.00	160.00	\$6,880.00
628.13	Install - 6" Painted Edgeline (Solid/Dash)	11,000	LF	\$0.43	\$4,730.00	0.30	\$3,300.00	0.40	\$4,400.00
628.14	Install - Arrows Type I Pavement Marking Film (R/L/Combo)	87	EA	\$145.00	\$12,615.00	125.00	\$10,875.00	77.00	\$6,699.00
628.15	Install Type I Pavement Marking Film (Labor Only)	6,900	SF	\$2.61	\$18,009.00	1.20	\$8,280.00	5.00	\$34,500.00
628.16	Removal - Tape/Paint/Delineators	1	LS	\$18,266.12	\$18,266.12	25,710.00	\$25,710.00	500.00	\$500.00
628.17	Install - Paint Median Nose with Reflectors	24	EA	\$73.06	\$1,753.44	70.00	\$1,680.00	80.00	\$1,920.00
633.03	Install - Type 4 Lane Line Raised Pavement Markers	35,000	LF	\$0.35	\$12,250.00	0.25	\$8,750.00	0.55	\$19,250.00
633.05	Install - Storage Lane Line Raised Pavement Markers	3,965	LF	\$0.78	\$3,092.70	1.00	\$3,965.00	0.80	\$3,172.00
633.06	Gore/Drop Lane/Forced Right Raised Pavement Markers	3,400	LF	\$1.10	\$3,740.00	1.00	\$3,400.00	1.25	\$4,250.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1					\$92,506.26		\$88,270.00		\$88,171.00

107.03	Traffic Control	1	EA	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
628.12	Install - Flexible Delineator on Median Nose	18	EA	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	170.00	\$3,060.00	160.00	\$2,880.00
628.13	Install - 6" Painted Edgeline (Solid/Dash)	6,890	LF	\$0.49	\$3,376.10	0.30	\$2,067.00	0.40	\$2,756.00
628.14	Install - Arrows Type I Pavement Marking Film (R/L/Combo)	39	EA	\$144.00	\$5,616.00	115.00	\$4,485.00	110.00	\$4,290.00
628.15	Install Type I Pavement Marking Film (Labor Only)	900	SF	\$2.53	\$2,277.00	1.20	\$1,080.00	5.00	\$4,500.00
628.16	Removal - Tape/Paint/Delineators	1	LS	\$2,736.00	\$2,736.00	4,800.00	\$4,800.00	500.00	\$500.00
628.17	Install - Paint Median Nose with Reflectors	12	EA	\$72.00	\$864.00	70.00	\$840.00	80.00	\$960.00
628.18	Install - Cat Tracks Raised Pavement Markers	150	LF	\$1.75	\$262.50	3.50	\$525.00	1.25	\$187.50
628.19	Install - OM3R Post Mount	2	EA	\$160.00	\$320.00	270.00	\$540.00	125.00	\$250.00
628.20	Install - 36" Lane Ends Marge Right Post Mount	1	EA	\$325.00	\$325.00	270.00	\$270.00	365.00	\$365.00
633.03	Install - Type 4 Lane Line Raised Pavement Markers	7,320	LF	\$0.35	\$2,562.00	0.25	\$1,830.00	0.55	\$4,026.00
633.05	Install - Storage Lane Line Raised Pavement Markers	2,170	LF	\$0.78	\$1,692.60	1.00	\$2,170.00	0.80	\$1,736.00
633.06	Gore/Drop Lane/Forced Right Raised Pavement Markers	550	LF	\$1.33	\$731.50	1.00	\$550.00	1.25	\$687.50
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2					\$28,862.70		\$29,717.00		\$27,138.00

107.03	Traffic Control	1	EA	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
627.01	Permanent Sign (Pole Mounted- 36" W11-8)	2	EA	\$255.00	\$510.00	270.00	\$540.00	315.00	\$630.00
627.02	Permanent Sign (Ground Mounted-24" X 36" R10-6)	2	EA	\$222.00	\$444.00	270.00	\$540.00	210.00	\$420.00
628.12	Install - Flexible Delineator on Median Nose	22	EA	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	170.00	\$3,740.00	160.00	\$3,520.00
628.13	Install - 6" Painted Edgeline (Solid/Dash)	10,350	LF	\$0.45	\$4,657.50	0.30	\$3,105.00	0.40	\$4,140.00
628.14	Install - Arrows Type I Pavement Marking Film (R/L/Combo)	55	EA	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	115.00	\$6,325.00	80.00	\$4,400.00
628.15	Install Type I Pavement Marking Film (Labor Only)	5,310	SF	\$2.40	\$12,744.00	1.20	\$6,372.00	5.00	\$26,550.00
628.16	Removal - Tape/Paint/Delineators	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	500.00	\$500.00
628.17	Install - Paint Median Nose with Reflectors	22	EA	\$72.00	\$1,584.00	70.00	\$1,540.00	80.00	\$1,760.00
628.18	Install - Cat Tracks Raised Pavement Markers	320	LF	\$1.70	\$544.00	3.50	\$1,120.00	1.25	\$400.00
633.02	Install - Type 1 Raised Centerline Pavement Markers	100	LF	\$1.31	\$131.00	1.00	\$100.00	1.20	\$120.00
633.03	Install - Type 4 Raised Lane Line Pavement Markers	10,350	LF	\$0.39	\$4,036.50	0.25	\$2,587.50	0.55	\$5,692.50
633.05	Install - Storage Lane Line Raised Pavement Markers	1,800	LF	\$0.85	\$1,530.00	1.00	\$1,800.00	0.80	\$1,440.00
633.07	Install - Type II Raised Centerline Pavement Markers	350	LF	\$1.00	\$350.00	2.50	\$875.00	1.05	\$367.50
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3					\$53,981.00		\$42,644.50		\$53,440.00

TOTAL (BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1, 2 & 3)					\$1,057,462.92		\$ 595,926.50		\$ 634,589.00
---	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
MAJOR CORRIDOR PAVEMENT MARKING REPLACEMENT FY 20
CIP NO. 10547-20
BID NO. 1579 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2019-448
BID DATE: September 3, 2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGNS COMPANY, INC.	HIGHWAY STRIPING & SIGNS, LLC
---------------------	---	----------------------------------

Subcontractors

All Other Work	Nevada Barricade & Sign	Highway Striping & Signs
Partial Traffic Control		Superior Traffic Services

- A. Item 628.13: Bidder submitted bid amount of \$3,300.00, correct amount is \$2,067.00.
- B. Item 628.71: Bidder submitted bid amount of \$1,680.00, correct amount is \$840.00.

Material Suppliers

Reflective Pavement Markers	3M	Apex
Non Reflective Pavement Markers	Apex	Apex
Safte Tuff Post/Sego Materials	Interwest Safety Supply	
Bituminous	Martin Asphalt	
Nevada Type 2	Waterborne or Swarco	
Plyurea Paint	Swarco	3M
ATM 300/Black Aimes	ATM	
Beads	Botters Industries	
Pavement Marking Paint		Ennis Flint